# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5875512

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AT REEL/FRAME NO. 44860/0424

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GOLDMAN SACHS LENDING PARTNERS LLC, AS COLLATERAL AGENT	12/18/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VIVINT SOLAR, INC.	
Street Address:	1800 W. ASHTON BLVD.	
City:	LEHI	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84043	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15611419
Application Number:	15594328
Application Number:	62335245
Application Number:	62372536
Application Number:	62511067
Application Number:	15673198
Patent Number:	7873490
Patent Number:	7690123
Patent Number:	8610425
Patent Number:	7861422
Patent Number:	8386179
Patent Number:	9697644
Patent Number:	9660576
Application Number:	14682764
Application Number:	15004265
Application Number:	14981209
Application Number:	15176771
Application Number:	15189879
Application Number:	15265110
Application Number:	15334839

PATENT

505828580 REEL: 051367 FRAME: 0844

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (213)891-8763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:rhonda.deleon@lw.comCorrespondent Name:LATHAM & WATKINS LLPAddress Line 1:355 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	059189-0008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RHONDA DELEON
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Vivint Solar - GS Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral#page1.tif source=Vivint Solar - GS Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral#page2.tif source=Vivint Solar - GS Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral#page3.tif source=Vivint Solar - GS Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral#page4.tif source=Vivint Solar - GS Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral#page5.tif source=Vivint Solar - GS Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral#page6.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is dated as of December 18, 2019, by GOLDMAN SACHS LENDING PARTNERS LLC, in its capacity as collateral agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") in favor of VIVINT SOLAR, INC. (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Collateral Agent entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of March 3, 2015 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered to the Collateral Agent that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 26, 2018 (the "Patent and Trademark Security Agreement") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 7, 2018 at Reel/Frame Nos. 44860/0424 and 6268/0328, pursuant to which the Grantor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the Collateral (as defined in the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interest in all right, title, and interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Collateral Agent hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in and to all of the Collateral, including the issued patents, patent applications, trademark registrations, and trademark applications set forth in Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that all the security interest in the Collateral is hereby discharged, terminated and released. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Collateral Agent may have obtained in and to all of the Collateral under the Security Agreement and the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

GOLDMAN SACHS LENDING PARTNERS LLC,

as Collateral Agent

By Names Title:

Douglas Tansey

**Authorized Signatory** 

## SCHEDULE I

to

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

## PATENT REGISTRATIONS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

## Pending Patent Applications:

TITLE	APPLICATION NO.
SOLAR ACCESS MEASUREMENT	15/611,419
SOLAR MODULE COVERS	15/594,328
SOLAR MODULE COVERS	62/335,245
LIFT SYSTEMS AND DEVICES	62/372,536
REDUNDANT COMMUNICATIONS BACKHAUL FOR RESIDENTAIL ENERGY SYSTEMS	62/511.067
LIFT SYSTEMS AND DEVICES	15/673,198

## Issued Patents:

TITLE	PATENT NO.
SOLAR ACCESS MEASUREMENT DEVICE	7,873,490
SKYLINE IMAGING SYSTEM FOR SOLAR ACCESS DETERMINATION	7,690,123
SOLAR MONITOR FOR SOLAR DEVICE	8,610,425
SKYLINE IMAGING SYSTEM FOR SOLAR ACCESS DETERMINATION	7,861,422
SOLAR ACCESS MEASUREMENT DEVICE	8,386,179
METHODS FOR SOLAR ACCESS MEASUREMENT	9,697,644
PREDICTING PRODCUTION OF PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS	9,660,576

# Published Patents:

TITLE	PUBLICATION NO.
PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM INSTALLATION	US-2015-0294428-A1
SOLAR MODULE CARRIER	US 2016-0214798 A1
VIRTUAL NET METERING FOR PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS	US 2016-0189319 A1
SOLAR SYSTEM WITH REDUNDANT DATA CONNECTION	US 2016-0366602 A1
PHOTOVOLTAIC MEASUREMENT SYSTEM	US 2016-0371544 A1
SOLAR MODULE MOUNTING	US 2017-0077866 A1
SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC MEASUREMENT	US 2017-0116460 A1

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND USE APPLICATIONS

Unregistered Trademarks, all owned by Vivint Solar, Inc.:

MARK
Simply Brighter
Simple, affordable adar solutions
Solar Academy
Solar Core
Powers of Magnitude
Solar Price Protection Plan
Save Money, Gein Energy Independence, Go Green
Lights On

## Unregistered, Pending (Federal) Trudemarks:

MARK	APPLICATION	CLASSES
VIVINT SOLAR	87/398,393	035, 036, 037, 039, 042
GOSOLAR.COM	86/617,384	035, 036, 937, 939, 042
GO SOLAR	86/617,302	035, 036, 037, 039, 042
GO	86/616,183	035, 036, 037, 039, 042
PAY LESS FOR POWER	86/669,605	035, 036, 037, 039, 042
WE ARE GO	86/666,069	035, 036, 937, 039, 042

## Federally Registered Trademarks:

MARK	REGISTRATION	REG.	CLASS
SUNEYE	5,235,108	7/4/2017	0(00
VIVINT SOLAR	5,230,140	6/27/2017	835, 636, 637, 042
VIVINT	5,225,668	6/20/2017	638, 036, 037, 042
vivint.sotar	5,088,263	7/26/2016	635, 637, 642
VIVINT	5,0838,262	7/26/2016	035, 037, 042

VIVINT SOLAR	5,008,261	7/26/2016	835, 837, 842
vivint solar	4,995,841	7/12/2016	639
VIVINT	4,995,828	7/12/2016	039
VIVINT.SOLAR	4,995,827	7/12/2016	639
VIVINT SOLAR	4,993,610	7/3/2016	009
VIVINT SOLAR	4,978,238	6/14/2016	935
VIVINT.SOLAR	4,877,811	12/29/2015	809
VIVINT SOLAR	4,870,921	12/15/2015	()45
VIVINT SOLAR	4,547,991	6/10/2014	642
VIVINT SOLAR	4,547,990	6/10/2014	637
VIVINT.SOLAR	4,543,866	6/3/2014	025
SOLMETRIC	3,792,411	5/25/2010	()()()

## Earcign Trademarks:

SOLMETRIC	CN 12566897	10/7/2014	042
SUNEYE	CN 12560896	10/7/2614	(42
SOLMETRIC	CN 12545725	19/7/2014	009
SOLMETRIC	IN 2523405	\$/1/2013	009, 042
SUNEYE	IN 2523404	5/1/2013	009, 042
SUNEYE	EU 008797557	\$/18/2010	009, 042
SOLMETRIC	EU 008797532	8/18/2010	009, 842

PATENT REEL: 051367 FRAME: 0851

**RECORDED: 12/18/2019**